# Terms of Use

Welcome to this website (the "Site"), which is owned and operated by DixieYeterian.com. DixieYeterian.com maintains the Site as a service to its visitors, subject to the following terms and conditions concerning the use of the Site ("Terms of Use"). When you use the Site, you accept the Terms of Use; if you do not agree to the Terms of Use you may not use the Site. DixieYeterian.com reserves the right to modify content on the Site and these Terms of Use periodically without prior notice.

#### **Use of Content on the Site**

You may view, download, and print contents from the Site subject to the following conditions: (a) the content may be used solely for information purposes; and (b) the content may not be modified or altered in any way. You may not republish, distribute, prepare derivative works, or otherwise use the content other than as explicitly permitted herein.

You may not frame or utilize framing techniques to enclose any trademark, logo, or other proprietary information (including images, text, page layout, or form) of DixieYeterian.com without the express written consent of DixieYeterian.com. You may not use any meta tags or any other "hidden text" utilizing DixieYeterian.com's name or trademarks without the express written consent of DixieYeterian.com. You may not use any DixieYeterian.com logo or other proprietary graphic or trademark as part of the link without express written permission.

You do not acquire any ownership rights to any content in the Site. Any unauthorized use terminates the permission or license granted by DixieYeterian.com.

# **Copyright Information**

The Site and the content within the Site are the property of DixieYeterian.com and are protected by United States copyright laws and international treaty provisions. The compilation, organization and display of the content as well as all software and inventions used on and in connection with this Site are the exclusive property of DixieYeterian.com. DixieYeterian.com reserves all rights in the Site and its content not specifically granted in any agreements with DixieYeterian.com or in the Terms of Use.

#### **Privacy Statements**

Because we respect your right to privacy, we have developed a Privacy Policy to inform you about our privacy practices. Please view the Privacy Policy to learn more about the DixieYeterian.com's privacy guidelines.

# Third Party Web Sites and Information

The Site may provide hyperlinks to third party websites or access to third party content. DixieYeterian.com does not control, endorse, or guarantee content found in such sites. You agree that DixieYeterian.com is not responsible for any content, associated links, resources, or services associated with a third party site. You further agree that DixieYeterian.com shall not be liable for any loss or damage of any sort associated with your use of third party content. Links and access to these sites are provided for your convenience only.

#### Disclaimers

DixieYeterian.com does not warrant that any functions contained in the site will be uninterrupted or error-free, that defects will be corrected, or that the site or the server that makes them available are free of viruses or other harmful components.

Under no circumstances, including but not limited to negligence, will DixieYeterian.com be liable for any special or consequential damages that result from the use of, or the inability to use, the materials on the site, or any products or services provided pursuant to the site, even if advised of the possibility of such damages. Applicable law may not allow the limitation or exclusion of liability or incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. In no event shall the total liability to you by DixieYeterian.com for all damages, losses, and causes of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) exceed the amount paid by you to DixieYeterian.com, if any, for accessing the site.

Further, all material provided on the DixieYeterian.com site is provided for educational or information use only, is not created or approved by a certified mental health professional, and is not intended to be used in lieu of emotional therapy for those in need of psychiatric or emotional care. DixieYeterian.com suggests you consult an appropriate health care provider of service in your community if you are in need of psychiatric or emotional care.

### Indemnity

You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless DixieYeterian.com, employees, attorneys, and agents ("Indemnitees") against all claims, expenses, liabilities, losses, costs, and damages, including reasonable attorney's fees, that the Indemnitees may incur (i) in connection with your use of the Site or any hyperlinked web site or (ii) resulting from content you supply.

# **Applicable Laws**

All matters relating to your access to and use of the Site shall be governed by U.S. federal law or the laws of the States of where the specific website you are viewing is hosted without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any legal action or proceeding relating to your access to or use of the Site shall be instituted in a state or federal court in the jurisdiction in which the specific website you are viewing is hosted.

If there is a determination that any provision of these Terms of Use is invalid or unenforceable, that determination will not affect the rest of the Terms of Use and the Terms of Use shall be deemed amended to the minimum extent necessary to make them valid and enforceable.

#### Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding these Terms of Use, please contact DixieYeterian.com at <a href="mailto:info@dixieyeterian.com">info@dixieyeterian.com</a>.